

|           |
|-----------|
| S. No. 72 |
| Suppli    |

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

HCP 9/2026

**ABDUL QADEER MIR ALIAS BABAR**

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate.

**Vs.**

**UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANOTHER**

...Respondent(s)

Through:

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

03.02.2026

**Admit.**

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within a period of three weeks, upon steps within one week.

List on 02-03-2026.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

03.02.2026

*Sarvar*