

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

HCP 9/2026.

ABDUL QADEER MIR ALIAS BABAR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate.

Vs.

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANOTHER

...Respondent(s)

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

02.03.2026

None appears for the respondents.

Await appearance. Adjourned.

List on 25.03.2026.

Meantime, counter be filed by respondents.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

02.03.2026

Ishaq