

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM(1612/2026) IN HCP 9/2026

ABDUL QADEER MIR ALIAS BABAR

..... Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Mir Majid Bashir, Advocate.

V/s

UNION TERRITORY OF J AND K AND ANOTHER

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Sanjay Dhar, Judge

ORDER

17.04.2026

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed and the date fixed in the main petition is preponed to 29.04.2026. Fresh date of hearing be notified to learned counsel for the respondents.

CM disposed of.

(Sanjay Dhar)
Judge

SRINAGAR

17.04.2026

Aasif